
414 E. 12th Street
Kansas City, MO 64106Kansas City

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1211116 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:12/7/2021 Transportation, Infrastructure and Operations
Committee

On agenda: Final action:1/5/2022 1/13/2022

Title: Authorizing the Director of Aviation to execute the Fourth Amendment to the Tenant Reimbursement
Agreement with Southwest Airlines and increasing the contract amount by $2,125,000.00 for a total
contract amount of $7,361,500.00; and authorizing the Director of Aviation to expend an amount not to
exceed $2,125,000.00 for the amendment from previously appropriated funds.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 211116 Fiscal Note, 2. 211116 Fact Sheet, 3. Authenticated Ordinance 211116

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Council1/13/2022 1

Hold on AgendaTransportation, Infrastructure and
Operations Committee

1/5/2022 1

referredCouncil12/16/2021 1

Kansas City Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

